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HPETIMTHHEW):  25.000 ARG (cd) 10288.868 KA VFEERI:  C0_180=0.40 C90_270=0.40
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W OEEER

Zone(y) | FFEOGER | BRUGEE | Habulamp | BAH%Lamp | Zone(y) | HAOGEE | BFUGEE | HiE%Lamp | ZA%Lamp
(Im) (Im) (Im) (Im)

0.0-1.0 9.83 9.83 0.42 0.42 44.0-45.0 3.98 1986.24 0.17 85.84
1.0-2.0 29.28 39.11 1.27 1.69 45.0-46.0 3.72 1989.96 0.16 86.00
2.0-3.0 48.10 87.21 2.08 3.77 46.0-47.0 3.45 1993.41 0.15 86.15
3.0-4.0 65.86 153.07 2.85 6.61 47.0-48.0 3.19 1996.60 0.14 86.28
4.0-5.0 82.13 235.20 3.55 10.16 48.0-49.0 2.96 1999.56 0.13 86.41
5.0-6.0 96.41 331.61 4.17 14.33 49.0-50.0 2.76 2002.33 0.12 86.53
6.0-7.0 108.09 439.70 4.67 19.00 50.0-51.0 2.58 2004.91 0.11 86.64
7.0-8.0 116.71 556.41 5.04 24.05 51.0-52.0 2.43 2007.34 0.10 86.75
8.0-9.0 121.97 678.38 5.27 29.32 52.0-53.0 2.29 2009.63 0.10 86.85
9.0-10.0 123.72 802.10 5.35 34.66 53.0-54.0 2.16 2011.79 0.09 86.94
10.0-11.0 121.99 924.09 5.27 39.93 54.0-55.0 2.01 2013.80 0.09 87.03
11.0-12.0 117.11 1041.20 5.06 45.00 55.0-56.0 1.75 2015.55 0.08 87.10
12.0-13.0 109.56 1150.76 4.73 49.73 56.0-57.0 1.47 2017.02 0.06 87.17
13.0-14.0 99.86 1250.62 4.32 54.05 57.0-58.0 1.29 2018.31 0.06 87.22
14.0-15.0 88.62 1339.25 3.83 57.88 58.0-59.0 1.19 2019.49 0.05 87.27
15.0-16.0 76.63 1415.88 3.31 61.19 59.0-60.0 1.12 2020.61 0.05 87.32
16.0-17.0 64.96 1480.84 2.81 63.99 60.0-61.0 1.07 2021.69 0.05 87.37
17.0-18.0 54.72 1535.56 2.36 66.36 61.0-62.0 1.03 2022.72 0.04 87.41
18.0-19.0 46.52 1582.07 2.01 68.37 62.0-63.0 1.00 2023.71 0.04 87.46
19.0-20.0 40.27 1622.34 1.74 70.11 63.0-64.0 0.97 2024.68 0.04 87.50
20.0-21.0 35.54 1657.88 1.54 71.65 64.0-65.0 0.94 2025.62 0.04 87.54
21.0-22.0 31.86 1689.74 1.38 73.02 65.0-66.0 0.92 2026.55 0.04 87.58
22.0-23.0 28.86 1718.61 1.25 74.27 66.0-67.0 0.91 2027.45 0.04 87.62
23.0-24.0 26.33 1744.94 1.14 75.41 67.0-68.0 0.88 2028.33 0.04 87.65
24.0-25.0 24.12 1769.06 1.04 76.45 68.0-69.0 0.86 2029.19 0.04 87.69
25.0-26.0 22.14 1791.20 0.96 77.41 69.0-70.0 0.85 2030.04 0.04 87.73
26.0-27.0 20.33 1811.53 0.88 78.29 70.0-71.0 0.84 2030.89 0.04 87.77
27.0-28.0 18.69 1830.21 0.81 79.09 71.0-72.0 0.84 2031.73 0.04 87.80
28.0-29.0 17.19 1847.41 0.74 79.84 72.0-73.0 0.85 2032.58 0.04 87.84
29.0-30.0 15.81 1863.22 0.68 80.52 73.0-74.0 0.85 2033.43 0.04 87.88
30.0-31.0 14.53 1877.74 0.63 81.15 74.0-75.0 0.86 2034.29 0.04 87.91
31.0-32.0 13.33 1891.07 0.58 81.72 75.0-76.0 0.86 2035.14 0.04 87.95
32.0-33.0 12.21 1903.29 0.53 82.25 76.0-77.0 0.85 2035.99 0.04 87.99
33.0-34.0 11.16 1914.45 0.48 82.73 77.0-78.0 0.85 2036.84 0.04 88.02
34.0-35.0 10.15 1924.60 0.44 83.17 78.0-79.0 0.85 2037.69 0.04 88.06
35.0-36.0 9.22 1933.82 0.40 83.57 79.0-80.0 0.85 2038.54 0.04 88.10
36.0-37.0 8.39 1942.21 0.36 83.93 80.0-81.0 0.84 2039.38 0.04 88.13
37.0-38.0 7.62 1949.83 0.33 84.26 81.0-82.0 0.84 2040.22 0.04 88.17
38.0-39.0 6.85 1956.68 0.30 84.56 82.0-83.0 0.84 2041.06 0.04 88.20
39.0-40.0 6.13 1962.82 0.27 84.82 83.0-84.0 0.84 2041.90 0.04 88.24
40.0-41.0 5.52 1968.34 0.24 85.06 84.0-85.0 0.85 2042.75 0.04 88.28
41.0-42.0 5.03 1973.37 0.22 85.28 85.0-86.0 0.85 2043.61 0.04 88.31
42.0-43.0 4.62 1977.99 0.20 85.48 86.0-87.0 0.85 2044.46 0.04 88.35
43.0-44.0 4.27 1982.26 0.18 85.66 87.0-88.0 0.85 2045.31 0.04 88.39
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WHEER - (88)

Zone(y) | FFEOGER | BRUGEE | Habulamp | BAH%Lamp | Zone(y) | HAOGEE | BFUGEE | HiE%Lamp | ZA%Lamp
(Im) (Im) (Im) (Im)
88.0-89.0 0.85 2046.16 0.04 88.43  |132.0-133.0 0.64 2080.05 0.03 89.89
89.0-90.0 0.85 2047.02 0.04 88.46 | 133.0-134.0 0.64 2080.69 0.03 89.92
90.0-91.0 0.85 2047.86 0.04 88.50 | 134.0-135.0 0.63 2081.32 0.03 89.94
91.0-92.0 0.84 2048.71 0.04 88.54 | 135.0-136.0 0.63 2081.95 0.03 89.97
92.0-93.0 0.85 2049.55 0.04 88.57  |136.0-137.0 0.63 2082.58 0.03 90.00
93.0-94.0 0.85 2050.40 0.04 88.61 |137.0-138.0 0.62 2083.21 0.03 90.03
94.0-95.0 0.84 2051.24 0.04 88.64  |138.0-139.0 0.62 2083.82 0.03 90.05
95.0-96.0 0.83 2052.07 0.04 88.68  |139.0-140.0 0.61 2084.43 0.03 90.08
96.0-97.0 0.83 2052.91 0.04 88.72  |140.0-141.0 0.61 2085.04 0.03 90.11
97.0-98.0 0.83 2053.74 0.04 88.75  |141.0-142.0 0.61 2085.65 0.03 90.13
98.0-99.0 0.84 2054.58 0.04 88.79  |142.0-143.0 0.62 2086.27 0.03 90.16
99.0-100.0 0.83 2055.41 0.04 88.82 | 143.0-144.0 0.62 2086.89 0.03 90.19
100.0-101.0 0.83 2056.24 0.04 88.86  |144.0-145.0 0.62 2087.51 0.03 90.21
101.0-102.0 0.83 2057.06 0.04 88.90 | 145.0-146.0 0.63 2088.14 0.03 90.24
102.0-103.0 0.82 2057.89 0.04 88.93 | 146.0-147.0 0.63 2088.77 0.03 90.27
103.0-104.0 0.82 2058.71 0.04 88.97 | 147.0-148.0 0.64 2089.41 0.03 90.29
104.0-105.0 0.82 2059.53 0.04 89.00 |148.0-149.0 0.65 2090.06 0.03 90.32
105.0-106.0 0.81 2060.34 0.04 89.04 | 149.0-150.0 0.65 2090.71 0.03 90.35
106.0-107.0 0.81 2061.15 0.03 89.07  |150.0-151.0 0.66 2091.37 0.03 90.38
107.0-108.0 0.81 2061.96 0.03 89.11  |151.0-152.0 0.67 2092.03 0.03 90.41
108.0-109.0 0.80 2062.76 0.03 89.14  |152.0-153.0 0.67 2092.70 0.03 90.44
109.0-110.0 0.79 2063.55 0.03 89.18 | 153.0-154.0 0.67 2093.38 0.03 90.47
110.0-111.0 0.78 2064.33 0.03 89.21 | 154.0-155.0 0.67 2094.05 0.03 90.49
111.0-112.0 0.78 2065.11 0.03 89.24 | 155.0-156.0 0.67 2094.71 0.03 90.52
112.0-113.0 0.78 2065.89 0.03 89.28 | 156.0-157.0 0.67 2095.38 0.03 90.55
113.0-114.0 0.78 2066.67 0.03 89.31 | 157.0-158.0 0.66 2096.04 0.03 90.58
114.0-115.0 0.77 2067.44 0.03 89.34 | 158.0-159.0 0.65 2096.69 0.03 90.61
115.0-116.0 0.76 2068.20 0.03 89.38 | 159.0-160.0 0.64 2097.33 0.03 90.64
116.0-117.0 0.75 2068.95 0.03 89.41  |160.0-161.0 0.63 2097.96 0.03 90.66
117.0-118.0 0.75 2069.69 0.03 89.44  |161.0-162.0 0.61 2098.57 0.03 90.69
118.0-119.0 0.74 2070.43 0.03 89.47  |162.0-163.0 0.59 2099.16 0.03 90.72
119.0-120.0 0.73 2071.16 0.03 89.51 | 163.0-164.0 0.56 2099.72 0.02 90.74
120.0-121.0 0.72 2071.88 0.03 89.54 | 164.0-165.0 0.54 2100.26 0.02 90.76
121.0-122.0 0.71 2072.60 0.03 89.57 | 165.0-166.0 0.51 2100.77 0.02 90.79
122.0-123.0 0.71 2073.31 0.03 89.60 | 166.0-167.0 0.48 2101.25 0.02 90.81
123.0-124.0 0.71 2074.01 0.03 89.63 | 167.0-168.0 0.45 2101.69 0.02 90.83
124.0-125.0 0.70 2074.71 0.03 89.66 | 168.0-169.0 0.41 2102.10 0.02 90.84
125.0-126.0 0.69 2075.40 0.03 89.69 |169.0-170.0 0.37 2102.48 0.02 90.86
126.0-127.0 0.68 2076.09 0.03 89.72  |170.0-171.0 0.34 2102.82 0.01 90.87
127.0-128.0 0.68 2076.76 0.03 89.75 |171.0-172.0 0.30 2103.11 0.01 90.89
128.0-129.0 0.67 2077.43 0.03 89.78  |172.0-173.0 0.26 2103.37 0.01 90.90
129.0-130.0 0.66 2078.10 0.03 89.81  |173.0-174.0 0.22 2103.60 0.01 90.91
130.0-131.0 0.66 2078.75 0.03 89.83  |174.0-175.0 0.19 2103.78 0.01 90.92
131.0-132.0 0.65 2079.41 0.03 89.86  |175.0-176.0 0.15 2103.93 0.01 90.92
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Zone(v) Wi il it 2R tEE Frifi%Lamp E M uLamp
(Im) (Im)
176.0-177.0 0.12 2104.05 0.01 90.93
177.0-178.0 0.08 2104.13 0.00 90.93
178.0-179.0 0.05 2104.18 0.00 90.93
179.0-180.0 0.02 2104.20 0.00 90.93
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Maximum Light Intensity(cd): 10288.87
Maximum Cand.@Angle: H=0.0°,v=0.0°
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Curves:

unit:cd
[IMax] =10288.868
[ IMax*90%]=9259.981

Maximum Lighting Intensity(cd): 10288.87

Maximum Cand.@Angle: H=0.0° ,V=0.0° — [IMax*60%]=6173.321
— [IMax*50%]=5144.434

— [IMax*30%]=3086.660

— [IMax*10%]=1028.887
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T AE T B ok B8 B2 A (d/h): HO.0 V0.0

VOLNIC GON-2000 4347 Y6 £ it ARk s - F AR A R 2 7]
btk TN T 26 R 5 22 3#4R VLR el 118 34%, 59 :31001.2
Hi%: (+86)571-88858219,88910474 www.volnic.cn



http://www.volnic.cn

IES Report---=ER4T
Y6 EEHE SO/ - AT10031 25W 1204 3090 HK75-24D KG600.IES

=Y B 22

T RAFR: AT10031 JTEZH: WERS -

FIEAZFR: 1204 HeEH): coB WRER=:

Ll AP E: GON-2000 WA EEA:  2017/05/23
ST T R AR

Curves: 3D Model—— 90% — 80% 70% 60%— 50% — 40% 30%— 20% 10%—
View Angles(deg): 0 Height(m): 3.0 Distance(m): 10.0
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REEEER
T RAFR: AT10031 JTEZH: AR S :
KIELFR: 1204 KPR CoB WAL=
E R AP E: GON-2000 WIREHE:  2017/05/23
e R P s R
3.281ft 955.86fc A 691.517fc 1.367ft
1.0m 102891 x 7443 .4911x 0.417m
6.562ft 238.96fc 172.879fc 2.734Ft
2.0m 2572.21x M 1860.8731x 0.833m
9.843ft 106.21fc 76.835fc 4.102ft
3.0m 1143.21x m 827.0551x 1.250m
13.123ft 59.741fc 43.220fc 5.469ft
4.0m 643.051x 465.2181x 1.667m
16.404ft 38.234fc 27.661fc 6.836Ft
5.0m 411. 557\ 97 7401x 2.084m
FRC i +iﬁHur“ HPEE A
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EWNTEZERS 2R
T RAFR: AT10031 JTEZH: WERS -
FIEAZFR: 1204 HeEH): coB WRER=:
Ll AP E: GON-2000 WA EEA:  2017/05/23

/ ]

\
\
™~ \
\

Luminous Size: Length(m)=-0.200  Width(m)=-0.200 Height(m)=0.000 Area(m”2)=0.031416
Luminous Type:  Without Luminous Side
Luminous Curves: C0-C180 Color: — C90-C270 Color:
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IES Report---=ER4T

He B IR X - AT10031 25W 1204 3090 HK75-24D KG600. IES

EWNTEMERER
T RAFR: AT10031 JTEZH: WERS -
FIEAZFR: 1204 HeEH): coB WRER=:
LI B PR GON-2000 WRHERA:  2017/05/23

Lamp Number

gg §T B AR 3R
gg IT B & 2104.21m
50| PR E 1001x
40| 49 R AL 0.8/0.8
30| LAF i = 0.0m
S RCC RW RFC
20
21 - |0.7 0.5 0.2
2H2 — 0.5 0.3 0.2
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
1 2 3 4 5678910 20 40 60 80 100 200 400 600 S(m"2)
Parametersl: Rhocc = 0.7 Rhow = 0.5 Rhofc =0.2 LLF=0.8
Parameters2: Rhocc =0.5 Rhow =0.3 Rhofc = 0.2 LLF =0.8

Average llluminance(Ix): 100 Cavity Height:  H1(m) =2
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IES Report---=ER4T
Y6 EEHE SO/ - AT10031 25W 1204 3090 HK75-24D KG600.IES

AT RN REER

ST E4FR: AT10031 T RKH: AR :

FIEEHR: 1204 JeIRAH]: COB PRI = -

AR WA 4% GON-2000 JRAME:  2017/05/23

FH R BB R

=[] R K HukR st 2 8 RFC=20%

TiAH (%) 80 70 50 30 10

@y | 70 50 30 10|70 50 30 10 |50 30 10|50 30 10|50 30 10

FEZ A A A (%)
0 108 108 108 108|105 105 105 105{100 100 100| 95 95 95|91 91 91 | 88
1 104 102 100 98 |101 99 98 96 |95 94 93|92 91 90 |88 87 87|85
2 100 96 94 91|98 95 92 90|92 89 88|89 87 85 |8 84 83|82
3 97 92 89 86|95 91 88 85|88 8 83|86 84 82|83 82 80|79
4 93 88 8 82|92 87 84 818 8 80 |8 81 79|81 79 78|76
5 91 8 81 78|89 84 8L 7882 79 77 |8L 78 76|79 77 75|74
6 88 82 78 75|87 81 78 75|80 77 74|78 76 74|77 75 73|72
7 8 79 75 738 79 75 72|78 74 72|76 74 71|75 73 71|70
8 83 77 73 708 76 73 70|75 72 70|74 72 69|73 71 69 |68
9 81 75 71 68|80 74 71 68|73 70 68|73 70 68|72 69 67|66
10 79 73 69 67|78 72 69 66|72 68 66|71 68 66|70 68 66| 65
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IES Report---=ER4T
Y6 EEHE SO/ - AT10031 25W 1204 3090 HK75-24D KG600.IES

S HEHER

T RAFR: AT10031 JTEZH: WERS -
FIEAZFR: 1204 HeEH): coB WRER=:
Ll AP E: GON-2000 WA EEA:  2017/05/23

SR

THH S 5t 22 %RCC | 0.70 0.70 0.50 0.50 0.30 0.70 0.70 0.50 0.50 0.30
[ 5 Z R 0.50 0.30 0.50 0.30 0.30 0.50 0.30 0.50 0.30 0.30
AR S R ERFC | 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20
N M A AL A A DEWE
X=2H  Y=2H 7.3 8.0 7.7 8.4 8.8 7.2 7.9 7.6 8.3 8.7
Y=3H 7.6 8.2 8.0 8.6 9.0 7.5 8.1 7.9 8.5 8.9
Y=4H 7.9 8.5 8.4 8.9 9.4 7.9 8.4 8.3 8.8 9.3
Y=6H 8.5 9.0 9.0 9.5 9.9 8.5 9.0 9.0 9.5 9.9
Y=8H 9.0 9.4 9.5 9.9 10.4 9.0 9.5 9.5 9.9 10.4
Y=12H 9.7 10.1 10.2 10.5 11.0 9.7 10.1 10.2 10.6 11.1
X=4H  Y=2H 7.2 7.8 7.7 8.2 8.6 7.1 7.6 7.6 8.1 8.5
Y=3H 7.7 8.1 8.2 8.6 9.0 7.6 8.0 8.1 8.5 9.0
Y=4H 8.2 8.6 8.7 9.1 9.6 8.2 8.6 8.7 9.1 9.6
Y=6H 9.2 9.4 9.7 9.9 10.5 9.2 9.5 9.8 10.0 10.6
Y=8H 9.8 10.1 10.4 10.6 11.1 9.9 10.1 10.5 10.7 11.2
Y=12H 10.8 10.9 11.3 11.5 12.0 10.8 11.0 11.4 11.5 12.1
X=8H  Y=4H 8.4 8.7 9.0 9.2 9.7 8.5 8.7 9.0 9.2 9.7
Y=6H 9.7 9.8 10.3 10.4 10.9 9.8 9.9 10.4 10.5 11.0
Y=8H 10.6 10.7 11.2 11.3 11.8 10.7 10.8 11.3 11.4 12.0
Y=12H 11.8 11.9 12.4 12.4 13.1 12.0 12.0 12.5 12.5 13.2
X=12H  Y=4H 8.5 8.6 9.0 9.2 9.7 8.5 8.7 9.1 9.2 9.8
Y=6H 9.9 9.9 10.5 10.5 11.1 10.0 10.1 10.6 10.6 11.2
Y=8H 10.9 10.9 11.5 11.5 12.2 11.0 11.1 11.6 11.6 12.3
ASE R BAR T I, s A B 5 AR
S=1.0H 0.1/-0.1 0.0/-0.0
S=1.5H 0.1/-0.2 0.1/-0.1
$=2.0H 0.2/-0.3 0.1/-0.3
AR -
JEBR AR R BKO BKO
1BIF & 3.1 3.2

CIE Pub.117+ 5, s OB 1E , &% Lt =8 2FIm.
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IES Report---=ER4T
Y6 EEHE SO/ - AT10031 25W 1204 3090 HK75-24D KG600.IES

FTEBER

V/H C0.0 | C60.0 |C120.0|C180.0 | C240.0 |C300.0

v0.0 | 10288.9 | 10288.9 | 10288.9 | 10288.9 | 10288.9 | 10288.9
y1.0 | 10244.6 | 10260.0 | 10262.3 | 10263.5 | 10242.8 | 10246.1
y2.0 | 10124.8 | 10166.6 | 10168.8 | 10164.0 | 10121.9 | 10129.8
v3.0 9932.8 | 9993.6 | 10001.7 | 9996.1 | 9927.4 | 9939.9
Y4.0 9666.4 | 9743.5 | 9757.3 | 9752.6 | 9660.8 | 9682.9
v5.0 9331.4 | 9420.3 | 9430.9 | 9425.5 | 9322.0 | 9357.4
Y 6.0 8912.1 | 9009.0 | 9006.8 | 9001.6 | 8901.1 | 8949.2
vY7.0 8402.3 | 8505.2 | 8481.9 | 8483.9 | 8389.8 | 8447.3
v8.0 7813.2 | 7916.9 | 7866.4 | 7880.8 | 7800.5 | 7859.7
v9.0 7161.0 | 7253.9 | 7176.5 | 7210.5 | 7153.3 | 7204.8

v10.0 | 6452.6 | 6537.3 | 6438.0 | 6483.7 | 6455.7 | 6498.9
y11.0 | 5706.2 | 5790.2 | 5681.9 | 5731.3 | 5717.8 | 5760.8
v 12.0 | 4963.0 | 5035.3 | 4930.2 | 4982.0 | 4968.4 | 5012.0
y13.0 | 4240.0 | 4297.3 | 4197.6 | 4243.0 | 4239.2 | 4282.1
v 14.0 | 3550.4 | 3594.7 | 3495.8 | 3530.2 | 3546.9 | 3593.8
y15.0 | 2906.2 | 2944.9 | 2843.4 | 2863.3 | 2906.6 | 2956.3
v16.0 | 2327.3 | 2365.7 | 2270.1 | 2273.3 | 2336.1 | 2384.4
y17.0 | 1845.5 | 1881.1 | 1798.4 | 1789.8 | 1857.6 | 1899.0
v18.0 | 1475.3 | 1503.8 | 1435.5 | 1423.3 | 1486.9 | 1516.8
v19.0 | 1204.3 | 1225.3 | 1168.8 | 1156.2 | 1213.2 | 1232.6
¥20.0 | 1005.8 | 1022.4 | 973.8 | 961.6 | 1012.3 | 1024.6
y21.0 | 857.9 | 870.6 | 827.7 | 816.6 | 862.2 | 869.8
y22.0 | 742.2 | 751.4 | 713.6 | 704.3 | 746.0 | 750.4
y23.0 | 648.7 | 654.7 | 620.9 | 614.0 | 652.8 | 654.9
Y24.0 | 571.4 | 574.6 | 544.0 | 539.2 | 575.2 | 575.8
y25.0 | 505.4 | 506.6 | 479.2 | 475.8 | 508.8 | 508.5
Y26.0 | 448.5 | 448.3 | 423.2 | 420.6 | 451.3 | 450.5
y27.0 | 398.8 | 397.2 | 374.4 | 372.6 | 401.1 | 400.0
v28.0 | 355.5 | 352.6 | 332.5 | 330.8 | 357.2 | 356.0
¥29.0 | 317.7 | 313.9 | 206.3 | 204.5 | 318.3 | 317.2
v30.0 | 284.2 | 279.4 | 264.2 | 261.8 | 283.7 | 282.6
vy31.0 | 254.0 | 249.0 | 236.1 | 233.0 | 252.6 | 251.5
v32.0 | 226.9 | 221.9 | 211.1 | 207.2 | 224.9 | 223.6
v33.0 | 202.4 | 197.7 | 188.6 | 184.8 | 199.8 | 198.6
v34.0 | 180.0 | 175.7 | 167.9 | 163.6 | 177.2 | 176.1
vy35.0 | 158.7 | 156.0 | 149.3 | 145.0 | 156.5 | 155.3
v36.0 | 140.5 | 138.9 | 133.2 | 128.7 | 138.9 | 136.7
y37.0 | 125.3 | 123.8 | 118.7 | 114.7 | 123.4 | 121.0
v38.0 | 111.2 | 109.5 | 105.0 | 101.1 | 109.2 | 106.7
v39.0 | 97.0 95.8 91.9 88.5 95.3 93.4
v40.0 | 85.3 84.2 80.9 78.1 83.2 81.5
y41.0 | 75.9 74.8 72.2 69.4 73.6 71.8
y42.0 | 68.0 67.1 65.1 62.4 65.9 64.1
v43.0 | 61.5 60.7 59.1 56.9 59.6 57.4
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IES Report---=ER4T
Y6 EEHE SO/ - AT10031 25W 1204 3090 HK75-24D KG600.IES

FEBHER - (L))

V/H C0.0 | C60.0 |C120.0|C180.0|C240.0 |C300.0
Y44.0 | 56.4 55.7 54.0 52.0 54.0 52.0
y45.0 | 51.9 51.1 49.5 48.2 49.5 47.7
Y46.0 | 47.9 46.4 45.2 43.9 45.5 43.4
y47.0 | 43.8 42.2 41.3 40.0 41.3 39.3
v48.0 | 40.0 38.4 38.1 36.5 37.5 35.6
v49.0 | 36.8 35.3 35.1 33.6 34.1 32.3
v¥50.0 | 33.8 32.5 32.5 30.8 31.5 29.5
vy51.0 | 30.8 30.1 30.3 28.4 29.1 27.0
¥Y52.0 | 28.6 28.0 28.4 26.5 26.9 25.0
vY53.0 | 26.5 26.2 26.6 24.7 24.9 23.5
Y54.0 | 25.0 24.7 24.6 22.8 23.1 22.0
¥Y55.0 | 23.0 22.0 21.5 20.5 20.5 20.3
vY56.0 | 18.6 18.1 17.7 15.8 16.9 17.3
vy57.0 | 15.6 15.4 15.3 13.6 13.9 14.4
v58.0 | 14.4 13.8 14.0 12.1 12.2 12.8
vY59.0 | 13.3 13.0 12.9 11.1 11.1 11.6
v¥60.0 | 12.3 12.4 12.4 10.8 10.5 10.6
vY61.0 | 11.6 12.0 11.8 10.0 10.1 10.2
y62.0 | 11.4 11.4 11.2 9.5 9.6 9.6
vY63.0 | 10.9 10.9 10.7 9.5 8.9 9.3
Y64.0 | 10.5 10.5 10.3 9.2 8.7 9.1
vY65.0 | 10.1 10.0 10.0 8.7 8.4 8.7
¥66.0 | 10.0 9.8 9.9 8.4 8.4 8.4
Y 67.0 9.3 9.6 9.5 8.3 8.3 8.2
Y 68.0 8.9 9.4 9.2 7.6 8.1 7.9
¥ 69.0 8.9 9.2 9.0 7.8 7.7 7.7
¥ 70.0 8.7 9.0 8.8 7.6 7.4 7.6
Y71.0 8.5 8.9 9.0 7.7 7.3 7.5
Y 72.0 8.4 8.8 9.0 7.6 7.2 7.6
Y 73.0 8.6 8.8 8.8 7.3 7.3 7.6
Y 74.0 8.8 8.7 8.9 7.5 7.4 7.6
Y 75.0 8.7 8.6 8.9 7.8 7.2 7.6
¥ 76.0 8.2 8.5 8.7 7.6 7.3 7.5
Y77.0 8.4 8.4 8.7 7.5 7.1 7.4
Y 78.0 8.1 8.4 8.7 7.4 7.3 7.4
Y79.0 8.5 8.4 8.8 7.4 7.3 7.5
v 80.0 8.3 8.3 8.7 7.3 7.1 7.5
v81.0 7.9 8.2 8.5 7.3 6.9 7.5
v 82.0 8.2 8.2 8.3 7.0 6.9 7.5
v 83.0 8.4 8.2 8.2 7.2 7.0 7.5
Y 84.0 8.3 8.2 8.3 6.9 7.2 7.6
v 85.0 8.1 8.2 8.3 7.5 7.1 7.6
Y 86.0 8.0 8.4 8.3 7.4 7.1 7.6
v 87.0 8.4 8.1 8.4 7.0 7.1 7.7
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IES Report---=ER4T
Y6 EEHE SO/ - AT10031 25W 1204 3090 HK75-24D KG600.IES

FEBHER - (L))

V/H C0.0 | C60.0 |C120.0|C180.0|C240.0 |C300.0
v 88.0 8.2 8.2 8.4 7.1 7.0 7.7
v 89.0 8.1 8.1 8.3 7.2 7.3 7.6
¥ 90.0 8.2 8.1 8.2 7.4 7.3 7.5
Y91.0 8.1 7.9 8.2 7.3 7.1 7.5
v 92.0 8.1 8.0 8.2 7.3 7.2 7.4
v 93.0 8.2 8.2 8.2 7.1 7.4 7.4
Y 94.0 8.1 8.0 8.1 7.4 7.3 7.3
v 95.0 7.8 8.0 8.2 7.3 7.1 7.3
Y 96.0 7.9 8.1 8.0 7.3 7.3 7.4
v 97.0 7.9 7.9 8.1 7.1 7.4 7.5
v 98.0 8.0 7.8 8.1 7.4 7.4 7.4
Y99.0 8.0 7.9 8.0 7.6 7.5 7.3
v 100.0 7.9 8.0 8.0 7.4 7.4 7.3
v101.0| 8.1 8.1 8.0 7.4 7.5 7.4
v102.0 7.8 8.0 8.0 7.4 7.4 7.4
v103.0| 8.0 8.2 8.1 7.3 7.2 7.4
v104.0 8.2 8.0 8.1 7.4 7.4 7.5
v105.0| 7.9 8.0 8.1 7.4 7.2 7.4
v106.0 7.9 7.9 8.1 7.6 7.2 7.4
y107.0| 7.9 7.8 8.1 7.5 7.4 7.6
v108.0 8.1 7.6 8.2 7.4 7.4 7.5
v109.0 7.8 7.6 8.3 7.6 7.3 7.4
v110.0 7.7 7.6 8.2 7.3 7.5 7.5
vY111.0| 7.5 7.7 8.2 7.2 7.5 7.4
yY112.0 7.9 7.7 8.4 7.1 7.5 7.5
y113.0| 7.7 7.6 8.4 7.6 7.6 7.4
y114.0 7.7 7.8 8.4 7.7 7.5 7.5
v115.0 7.8 7.8 8.3 7.5 7.5 7.5
v116.0| 7.7 7.7 8.1 7.2 7.5 7.4
y117.0| 7.7 7.7 8.0 7.5 7.6 7.5
vy118.0 7.8 7.9 8.0 7.2 7.5 7.7
vY119.0| 7.7 8.0 7.9 7.4 7.3 7.7
vY120.0 7.6 7.8 8.1 7.4 7.3 7.6
y121.0 7.9 7.8 8.2 7.2 7.3 7.6
yY122.0 7.6 7.6 8.0 7.3 7.4 7.7
y123.0 7.7 7.7 8.1 7.2 7.5 7.9
yY124.0 7.7 8.0 8.3 7.4 7.4 7.8
vY125.0 7.5 8.0 8.1 7.7 7.4 7.8
vY126.0 7.8 8.0 8.1 7.6 7.4 7.8
vY127.0| 7.6 7.8 8.2 7.5 7.4 7.8
vY128.0 7.9 7.8 8.1 7.6 7.6 7.9
vY129.0| 7.9 7.8 8.2 7.6 7.5 8.0
v130.0 8.0 8.0 8.4 7.6 7.4 8.0
v131.0| 7.8 8.1 8.3 7.5 7.7 7.9
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IES Report---=ER4T
Y6 EEHE SO/ - AT10031 25W 1204 3090 HK75-24D KG600.IES

FEBHER - (L))

V/H C0.0 | C60.0 |C120.0|C180.0|C240.0 |C300.0
v132.0| 8.1 7.9 8.3 7.7 7.9 7.8
v133.0| 8.1 8.2 8.4 7.6 7.8 7.9
y134.0 7.9 8.4 8.4 8.0 7.8 7.9
vY135.0| 8.2 8.4 8.6 7.8 7.9 8.0
v136.0| 8.4 8.4 8.6 8.0 8.0 8.3
v137.0 8.5 8.5 8.7 8.0 8.0 8.4
v138.0| 8.7 8.6 8.9 8.3 8.0 8.3
v139.0| 8.5 8.7 9.0 8.2 8.1 8.5
v140.0 8.5 8.9 9.0 8.6 8.4 8.7
v141.0 8.4 8.9 9.1 8.7 8.8 9.0
y142.0 8.9 9.3 9.3 9.1 8.9 9.1
v143.0 9.3 9.7 9.6 9.4 8.9 9.3
vy 144.0 9.3 10.0 9.9 9.6 9.2 9.7
v145.0 9.5 10.4 10.1 9.8 9.6 10.1
v 146.0| 10.1 10.4 10.5 10.3 9.7 10.4
v 147.0 10.9 10.7 10.9 10.6 10.3 10.7
v 148.0 11.1 11.3 11.4 11.1 10.6 11.0
v149.0  11.3 11.7 12.0 11.4 11.1 11.4
v150.0| 11.9 12.1 12.6 11.5 11.5 12.0
y151.0  12.5 12.5 12.9 12.3 12.1 12.4
y152.0| 13.0 13.1 13.4 12.9 12.6 12.8
v153.0 13.5 13.7 14.0 13.2 13.0 13.3
y154.0 14.1 14.2 14.5 13.9 13.6 13.8
v 155.0  14.5 14.6 14.8 14.2 14.1 14.3
v156.0| 14.7 15.2 15.2 15.0 14.6 14.9
v157.0  15.6 15.7 16.0 15.6 15.1 15.4
v 158.0| 15.9 16.2 16.5 15.9 15.4 16.0
v159.0  16.4 16.5 16.8 16.1 15.9 16.6
v160.0| 17.0 16.9 17.3 17.1 16.6 17.1
vy161.0 17.4 17.4 17.6 17.5 16.9 17.5
v162.0| 17.6 17.6 17.9 17.7 17.2 17.8
v163.0  18.3 17.8 18.4 18.1 17.6 18.0
v164.0  18.1 18.0 18.7 18.5 17.7 18.3
v165.0  18.6 18.4 18.8 18.6 18.0 18.5
v 166.0| 18.6 18.6 18.8 18.4 18.3 18.6
v167.0  18.8 18.7 19.1 19.0 18.5 18.7
v168.0| 19.0 18.5 19.1 18.7 18.6 18.8
v169.0  19.0 18.5 19.0 18.8 18.5 18.9
v170.0| 18.7 18.3 19.0 18.9 18.4 18.9
y171.0 18.7 18.0 18.7 18.9 18.2 18.6
y172.0 18.1 18.0 18.6 18.8 17.9 18.4
v173.0 17.9 17.6 18.4 18.2 17.7 18.4
v 174.0 18.0 17.2 18.0 18.0 17.8 18.3
v175.0 17.6 17.2 17.8 17.8 17.3 17.9
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IES Report---=ER4T
Y6 EEHE SO/ - AT10031 25W 1204 3090 HK75-24D KG600.IES

FEBHER - (L))

V/H C0.0 | C60.0 |C120.0|C180.0|C240.0 |C300.0
v176.0| 17.4 17.2 17.6 17.8 17.1 17.5
y177.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.6 17.1 17.3
v178.0| 17.5 16.9 17.4 17.2 17.0 17.3
v179.0  17.6 17.0 17.4 17.4 17.0 17.3
v180.0| 17.2 17.2 17.2 17.2 17.2 17.2
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